
LC Orals Timetable 2023 
Attached is the timetable for the Leaving Cert orals to be held over the Easter break (April 1st - 6th). All students should 

note the following points: 

 

1. It is essential that students show up show up AT LEAST 10 minutes prior to their scheduled time to allow for 

signing in, etc. 

2. No electronic devices will be allowed in the examination centre. All phones, etc must be left with outside the room. 

There will be a box provided for this. 

3. Examinations will be approximately 15 mins in duration; each one is recorded. 

4. ALL candidates should take a note the exact time and days of their oral exams. 

5. All candidates must attend at their scheduled time. Failure to show up for your oral examination will mean you will 

lose all marks allocated to the oral. 

6. If you have any queries, please contact Mr.Dunne on Teams.  

 

7. Spanish Orals: Upon arrival into the exam centre, the candidate will be asked in English to indicate which 3 

roleplays s/he has prepared. They will then be examined on only one of those prepared. 

 

8. Irish Orals: The candidate must give a list of the titles of the 10 Picture Sequences that he/she has prepared to the 

examiner at the beginning of his/her oral examination. At the beginning of Section 4: The Picture Sequence, the 

candidate will be asked to choose at random one Picture Sequence from the 20 Picture Sequences. If the title of that 

Picture Sequence is on the candidate’s list, he/she will keep that Picture Sequence. If the Picture Sequence chosen is 

not on the candidate’s list, the candidate will be allowed to choose another Picture Sequence until such time as the 

Picture Sequence chosen is on the candidate’s list. 

 

9. French Orals: All candidates will be asked questions on three set topics and also on a wider variety of themes/ topics 

as part of the general conversation. The “document” will remain optional.  

 



Saturday April 1st 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF04                                                   (BC)            
(BC) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Schilo Lifeta 119270 

2 9:45 Charles Ogundere 119284 

3 10:00 Ivan Okokwo Collins 119285 

4 10:15 Desmond Peter 119291 

5 10:30 Giovanni Sales Bernardo 119297 

6 10:45 Matthew Walsh 119313 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Benny Corcoran 119320 

8 11:30 Conor Sean Patrick Kelly 119321 

9 11:45 Sean Maher 119323 

10 12:00 Stephen Kelly 119330 

11 12:15 Jack Ahern 119339 

12 12:30 Matthew Coonan 119341 

 12:45 BREAK BREAK 

13 13:30 Aiden Akanji 119370 

14 13:45 David Madu 119271 

15 14:00 Oskar Polawski 119293 

16 14:15 Billy Ramsbottom 119294 

17 14:30 Filip Szymanski-Klyszejko 119307 



Sunday April 2nd 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF04                                                   (BC)                            
(BC) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Jamie Toman 119309 

2 9:45 Aaron Whelan 119314 

3 10:00 Tom White 119315 

4 10:15 Lee Young 119317 

5 10:30 Gary Young/O’Shea 119318 

6 10:45 Ryan Thomas Mitchell 119331 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Fred Kerins 119343 

8 11:30 Noel Soosay 119345 

9 11:45 Finn Brophy 119349 

10 12:00 Padraig Delaney 119350 

11 12:15 Ethan Murtagh 119354 

12 12:30 Colm Byrne 119357 

 12:45 BREAK BREAK 

13 13:30 Colin McEvoy 119361 

14 13:45 Dominik Zandal 119367 

15 14:00 Stephen Abaya 119369 

16 14:15 Eoin Brosnan 119363 

17 14:30 Kyle Buchanan 119319 



Monday April 3rd 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF04                                                   (BC)                                  
(BC) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Callum Maher 119272 

2 9:45 Jimmy McCabe 119275 

3 10:00 Danny McCabe 119276 

4 10:15 Mikey McKeon 119279 

5 10:30 Gavin Moran 119280 

6 10:45 Tarrin Omonforma 119286 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Eric Palm 119290 

8 11:30 Michael Ronan 119295 

9 11:45 Kyle Rowe 119296 

10 12:00 Daniel Samuel 119298 

11 12:15 Sean Savage 119300 

12 12:30 Maksim Semionov 119301 

 12:45 BREAK BREAK 

13 13:30 Adam Sherlock 119303 

14 13:45 Aaron Szwaglis 119306 

15 14:00 Peter Tamas 119308 

16 14:15 David Obinna Tworkowski 119310 

17 14:30 Michael Whyte 119316 

Subject: French  – Room No: RF05                                                   (AP)           
(AP) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 12:30 Mohammad Bahussein 119235 

2 12:45 Sean Brady 119241 

3 13:00 David Costello 119247 

4 13:15 Aaron Holden 119260 

5 13:30 John Kosmecki 119265 

6 13:45 Schilo Lifeta 119270 

 14:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 14:15 Charles Ogundere 119284 

8 14:30 Ivan Okonkwo Collins 119285 

9 14:45 Evidence Chinyere Onyebuchi 119287 

10 15:00 Precious Oluebube Onyebuchi 119288 

11 15:15 Desmond Peter 119291 

12 15:30 Giovanni Sales Bernardo 119297 



Tuesday April 4th 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF04                                                   (BC)                                  
(BC) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Michael Thomas Lynch 119322 

2 9:45 Kieran O Donnell 119324 

3 10:00 Conor Brown 119328 

4 10:15 Joshua Joseph Murray-Carton 119332 

5 10:30 Tim Norton 119333 

6 10:45 Sean O Sullivan 119334 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Jamie Troy 119336 

8 11:30 Conor Buggie 119340 

9 11:45 Ben Delaney 119342 

10 12:00 Cathal Molloy 119344 

11 12:15 Sean Stafford 119346 

12 12:30 Cormac Allen 119347 

 12:45 BREAK BREAK 

13 13:30 Alex Bennett 119348 

14 13:45 Conor Dolan 119351 

15 14:00 Callum Leonard 119352 

16 14:15 Oisin McDonald 119353 

17 14:30 Luke Walsh 119355 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF06                                                       (FC)           
(FC) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Colm Buggy 119243 

2 9:45 Mateusz Cierpisz 119244 

3 10:00 Fernando Timotei Furdui 119257 

4 10:15 Eddie Huang 119261 

5 10:30 Edgar Katelovic 119262 

6 10:45 Olaf Lenk 119269 

 11:00 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:15 Matthew Adams 119229 

8 11:30 Oreoluwa Samuel Adekunle 119230 

9 11:45 Michael Akilo 119231 

10 12:00 Bola Atanda 119234 

11 12:15 John Kosmecki 119265 

12 12:30 Kacper Banasik 119236 

13 12:45 Gunay Bingol 119239 

14 13:00 Francis Ladipo 119267 

 13:15 BREAK BREAK 

15 14:00 Ruari Brennan 119242 

16 14:15 Sean Corcoran 119246 

17 14:30 Danh Culliton 119250 

18 14:45 Kevin Delaney 119252 

19 15:00 Jack Gibson 119258 

20 15:15 Daniel Harty 119259 



Tuesday April 4th 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject: French  – Room No: RF05                                                   (AP)                      
(AP) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:00 Matthew Walsh 119313 

2 9:15 Benny Corcoran 119320 

3 9:30 Conor Sean Patrick Kelly 119321 

4 9:45 Sean Maher 119323 

 10:00 BREAK BREAK 

5 10:15 Stephen Kelly 119330 

6 10:30 Jack Ahern 119339 

7 10:45 Matthew Coonan 119341 

8 11:00 Aiden Akanji 119370 



Wednesday April 5th 
 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF04                                                  (BC)                               
(BC) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Danny Langton 119360 

2 9:45 Evan Caffrey 119264 

3 10:00 Cian Nolan 119365 

4 10:15 John McCarthy 119371 

5 10:30 External 181673 

Subject: Irish  – Room No: RF06                                                       (FC)                 
(FC) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:30 Mohammed Bahussein 119235 

2 9:45 Sean Brady 119241 

3 10:00 David Costello 119247 

4 10:15 Aaron Holden 119260 

5 10:30 Aidan Keane 119263 

6 10:45 Dylan Keyes 119264 



Wednesday April 5th 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject: Spanish  – Room No: RF05                                             (HD)                               
(RS) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:00 David Madu 119271 

2 9:15 Eddie Paiva Neto 119289 

3 9:30 Billy Ramsbottom 119294 

4 9:45 Jamie Toman 119309 

5 10:00 Aaron Whelan 119314 

6 10:15 Gary Young/O’Shea 119318 

 10:30 BREAK BREAK 

7 10:45 Kyle Buchanan 119319 

8 11:00 Ryan Thomas Mitchell 119331 

9 11:15 Fred Kerins 119343 

10 11:30 Noel Soosay 119345 

11 11:45 Finn Brophy 119349 

 12:00 BREAK BREAK 

12 12:45 Ethan Murtagh 119354 

13 13:00 Colm Byrne 119357 

14 13:15 Colin McEvoy 119361 

15 13:30 Eoin Brosnan 119363 

16 13:45 Stephen Abaya 119369 

Subject: Polish  – Room No: RF07                                                      (M)                                   
(AP) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 14:00 Kacper Banasik 119236 

2 14:15 John Kosmecki 119265 

3 14:30 Olaf Lenk 119269 

4 14:45 Oskar Polawski 119292 

5 15:00 Filip Szymanski-Klyszejko 119307 

6 15:15 Dominik Zandal 119367 

POLISH: Please note at 13:45 there will be a short meeting 

with the Polish examiner for ALL candidates sitting the 

polish oral. ALL POLISH CANDIDATES MUST ATTEND 

THIS MEETING. 

 

The examiner will be explaining the details & rules that will 

apply during the oral examination. 
 



Thursday April 6th 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subject: Spanish  – Room No: RF05                                                (HD)                                        
(EOB) 

No. Time Name: Exam No: 

1 9:00 Colm Buggy 119243 

2 9:15 Mateusz Cierpisz 119244 

3 9:30 Fernando Timotei Furdui 119257 

4 09:45 Eddie Huang 119261 

5 10:00 Edgar Katelovic 119262 

6 10:15 Olaf Lenk 119269 

 10:30 BREAK BREAK 

7 11:00 Oskar Pawalski 119292 

8 11:15 Filip Szymanski-Klyszejko 119307 

9 11:30 Dominik Zandal 119367 

10 11:45 Padraig Delaney 119350 

11 12:00 Tom White 119315 

12 12:15 Lee Young 119317 


